# ETAS ID: TM756373

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Termination and Release

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crescent Agency Services LLC		09/19/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Unison Cost Engineering, L.L.C. (fka Price Systems, L.L.C.)			
Street Address:	21251 Ridgetop Circle			
Internal Address:	Suite 100			
City:	Dulles			
State/Country:	VIRGINIA			
Postal Code:	20166			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90407473	ESTIMATE WITH CONFIDENCE
Serial Number:	90407386	MBCE
Serial Number:	90407347	MODEL-BASED COST ENGINEERING
Serial Number:	86005387	TRUEMAPPER
Serial Number:	86005380	TRUEFINDINGS
Serial Number:	78097708	TRUEPLANNER
Serial Number:	78174072	PRICE
Serial Number:	78097702	TRUEANALYST
Serial Number:	78039420	TRUEPLANNING
Serial Number:	77503123	OPTIMIZE TOMORROW TODAY.
Serial Number:	77517589	OPTIMIZE TOMORROW TODAY.

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900721097

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

jean.paterson@cscglobal.com Email:

CSC **Correspondent Name:** 

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 007850 FRAME: 0443

	1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Washington, D.C. 20005			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson			
SIGNATURE:	/jep/			
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2022			
Total Attachments: 5				
source=9-20-2022 Crescent-Unison-TM#page1.tif				
source=9-20-2022 Crescent-Unison-TM#page2.tif				
source=9-20-2022 Crescent-Unison-TM#page3.tif				
source=9-20-2022 Crescent-Unison-TM#page4.tif				
source=9-20-2022 Crescent-Unison-TM#page5.tif				

**Execution Version** 

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY

AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT ("Release") is made as of this 19th day of September, 2022, by

CRESCENT AGENCY SERVICES LLC, in its capacity as collateral agent ("Agent"), in favor of in favor

of UNISON COST ENGINEERING, L.L.C, formerly known as PRICE SYSTEMS, L.L.C. ("Grantor")

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement

Supplement, dated July 2, 2021, with Agent, notice of which was recorded with (i) the United States Patent

and Trademark Office on July 2, 2021 at reel/frame 7345/0032; and (ii) the United States Copyright Office

on July 2, 2021 at Volume 15002 Doc. No. 640 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or

otherwise modified from time to time, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement").

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Intellectual

Property Security Agreement Supplement.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Agent, under the terms of the Intellectual Property Security

Agreement Supplement, a security interest in favor of Agent, in and to all of their right, title and interest in

and to (i) the Trademark Collateral and Copyright Collateral of such Grantor, including without limitation

the trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto and the copyrights listed in Schedule B hereto, (ii) all reissues,

divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the

foregoing, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever

of the Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto, (iii) any and all claims for damages and injunctive

relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with

respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, otherwise

recover, such damages and (iv) any and all proceeds of, income, royalties and other payments now or

hereafter due and payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing or arising from any of the foregoing,

in each case, excluding Excluded Property (collectively the "IP Collateral").

LEGAL US E # 165403599.2

10105/86508-011 CURRENT/132938778v5

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in and to all such IP

Collateral as herein provided.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are

hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges its security interest in and to the

IP Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto and the copyrights

listed in Schedule B hereto and made a part hereof. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any

right, title or interest in and to the IP Collateral of the Grantor, the Agent hereby assigns, transfers and

conveys to each Grantor any interest in such IP Collateral to the Grantor.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New

York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

### **COLLATERAL AGENT:**

#### CRESCENT AGENCY SERVICES LLC

Name: Albert Lee

Title: Managing Director

By:

Name: Yev Kuznetsov Title: Managing Director

**REEL: 007850 FRAME: 0447** 

## Schedule A

## TRADEMARKS

## A. Registered Trademarks

Trademark	Filing	Serial	Registration	Registration	Status	Record
	Date	Number	Number	Date		Owner
ESTIMATE					Registered	PRICE
WITH	12/23/2020	90407473	6524893	10/19/2021		Systems,
CONFIDENCE						L.L.C.
					Abandoned	PRICE
MBCE	12/23/2020	90407386				Systems,
MODEL BACEB						L.L.C.
MODEL-BASED	10/00/000	00405245				PRICE
COST	12/23/2020	90407347			Abandoned	Systems,
ENGINEERING						L.L.C.
TRIJEMANDED	7/0/2012	96005397	4 51 6 51 4	4/15/2014	D - minto and	PRICE
TRUEMAPPER	7/9/2013	86005387	4,516,514	4/15/2014	Registered	Systems, L.L.C.
						PRICE
TRUEFINDINGS	7/9/2013	86005380	4,516,513	4/15/2014	Registered	Systems,
IKULINDINGS	11912013	80003380	4,510,515	4/13/2014	Registered	L.L.C.
						PRICE
TRUEPLANNER	12/11/2001	78097708	2,882,860	9/07/2004	Registered	Systems,
THOEF EFFICIENT	12,11,2001	, 005, 7, 00	2,002,000	370772001	registered	L.L.C.
						PRICE
PRICE	10/14/2002	78174072	2,823,168	3/16/2004	Registered	Systems,
						L.L.C.
						PRICE
TRUEANALYST	12/11/2001	78097702	2,839,166	4/04/2004	Registered	Systems,
						L.L.C.
						PRICE
TRUEPLANNING	12/15/2000	78039420	2,774,085	10/14/2003	Registered	Systems,
						L.L.C.
OPTIMIZE						PRICE
TOMORROW	6/19/2008	77503123	3,590,439	3/17/2009	Registered	Systems,
TODAY.						L.L.C.
OPTIMIZE			2.51.012	1/12/2000		PRICE
TOMORROW	7/9/2008	77517589	3,561,043	1/13/2009	Registered	Systems,
TODAY						L.L.C.

## Schedule B

## COPYRIGHTS

Title	Copyright No.	Reg. Date	Record Owner
Foresight.	TX0004700446	1997	Price Systems, LLC
Price H/HL/M.	TX0004700447	1996	Price Systems, LLC
Price S.	TX0004700448	1998	Price Systems, LLC

**RECORDED: 09/20/2022**